e, Bucks Cricket Bucks CCC NCCA Championship XI v Devon CCC NCCA Championship XI
’”"g‘\\\\\ NCCA Championship Final 2023, Sandwell Park, Birmingham Road, West Bromwich, B71 4JQ, 3 September 2023 10:30
N Bucks Cricket Bucks CCC NCCA Championship XI won by 550 runs

Bucks (et

Batter

EAJ Cox

AJ Woodland
A Sharma

AN Kervezee
RAJ Richardsont
EWH Bragg
GDC Harvey
CDR Parsons
CPW Haddow
TRG Hampton*
TG Weymes.
Extras

Total

FOW
1-20
2-64
3-121
4-127
5-127

Over
1.3
223
31.1
316
326

Bowler

KB Szymanski
MP Skeemer
CJ Haggett
MB Shepherd
B Privett

JA Stephens

Batter

B Privett

JD Horlert
MJD Finzel
EH Hamilton
FJ Hill

BA Beaumont
CJ Haggett
MP Skeemer
JA Stephens*
MB Shepherd
KB Szymanski
Extras

Total

Fow
1-0
2-5
3-41
4-60
5-60

Over
0.1
34
18.1
316
332

Bowler

CDR Parsons
EWH Bragg
AJ Woodland
CPW Haddow
TRG Hampton
AN Kervezee
TG Weymes

Scorers: Lee Wi

1st Innings
How Out
¢ Beaumont b Haggett
b Skeemer
¢ Horler b Skeemer
¢ Stephens b Szymanski
Ibw b Szymanski
¢ Shepherd b Stephens
¢ Stephens b Szymanski
b Stephens
st Horler b Stephens
¢ Shepherd b Stephens

not out
(Ib 7, nb 12)
all out, 55.4 overs
Batter FOW
AJ Woodland 6-130
EAJ Cox 7-149
AN Kervezee 8-152
RAJ Richardson 9-152
A Sharma 10-185
O M R
17 5 43
14 6 25
10 2 36
6 117
3 0 28
54 0 29
1st Innings
How Out

c Richardson b Parsons
¢ Haddow b Parsons

¢ Richardson b Bragg
Ibw b Kervezee

¢ Cox b Haddow

Ibw b Haddow

¢ Richardson b Bragg

¢ Kervezee b Haddow
c Cox b Weymes

not out

¢ Richardson b Weymes
(b6, w1, nb2)

all out, 60.5 overs

Batter FOW
B Privett 6-77
MJD Finzel 7-96
JD Horler 8-113
FJ Hill 9-117
BA Beaumont 10-118
0O M R
19 11 29
10 5 23
8 4 10
15 4 31
2 0 6
2 1 4
4.5 0 9

les & Peter Langford

Umpires: Paul Nicholls & Jason Pitcher
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Batter

EAJ Cox

AJ Woodland
A Sharma

AN Kervezee
RAJ Richardsont
EWH Bragg
GDC Harvey
CDR Parsons
CPW Haddow
TRG Hampton*
TG Weymes
Extras

Total

FOW
1-47
2-121
3-182
4-254
5-362

Over
15.1
46.3
556
74.2
106.3

Bowler

JA Stephens
KB Szymanski
MB Shepherd
MP Skeemer
FJ Hill

CJ Haggett

B Privett

BA Beaumont
MJD Finzel

2nd Innings
How Out
b Skeemer
¢ Horler b Haggett
b Stephens
b Skeemer
c & b Finzel
¢ Shepherd b Szymanski
b Hill
¢ Haggett b Beaumont
b Beaumont
¢ Hamilton b Finzel
not out
(b17,1b 5, nb 12)
all out, 139.4 overs

Batter FOW
EAJ Cox 6-454
AJ Woodland 7-465
AN Kervezee 8-507
A Sharma 9-566
EWH Bragg 10-567
o M R
22 3 77
24 7 62
32 7 109
18 7 56
21 2 104
2 0 9
10 1 53
10 0 72
04 0 3

Devon CCC NCCA Championship XI
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Batter

B Privett

JD Horlert
MJD Finzel
EH Hamilton
FJ Hill

BA Beaumont
CJ Haggett
MP Skeemer
JA Stephens*
MB Shepherd
KB Szymanski
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-21 36
2-39 83
3-50 136
4-50 141
5-56  16.5
Bowler

CDR Parsons
EWH Bragg
CPW Haddow

TRG Hampton

2nd Innings
How Out
¢ & b Parsons
b Bragg
¢ Harvey b Parsons
b Bragg
st Richardson b Haddow
¢ Kervezee b Haddow
¢ Weymes b Haddow
¢ Cox b Parsons

Ibw b Haddow
b Haddow
not out
(lb3,w1, nb2)
all out, 36.1 overs
Batter FOW
JD Horler 6-59
B Privett 7-60
EH Hamilton 8-74
MIJD Finzel 9-75
BA Beaumont 10-84
o M R
16 6 30
8 1 37
10.1 7 6
2 1 8

Toss: Bucks CCC (Bat)
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B M 0s 4s &6s
47 56 35 4 0
161 163 139 6 0
153 215 103 8 6
26 47 14 6 1
244 325 176 18 7
94 138 69 3 1
71 75 48 10 1
10 10 10 0 O
23 22 14 2 0
14 18 8 3 2
1 2 0 0 0
844 538 611 60 18
Batter
GDC Harvey
CDR Parsons
CPW Haddow
RAJ Richardson
TRG Hampton
nb w 0s 4s 6s
3 0 9 8 2
0 0 113 7 0
0 0 1M 8 5
3 0 8 8 1
0O 0 8 15 4
0 0 10 1 0
0 0 36 7 1
0 0 33 6 5
0 0 2 0 0
B M O0s 4s 6s
28 33 23 3 0
12 14 8 4 0
28 45 22 2 0
17 24 15 1 0
25 32 22 1 0
7 1 7 0 o
45 52 41 1 1
8 6 8 0 0
34 33 31 0 o0
5 14 0 o
9 7 6 1 0
218 138 187 13 1
Batter
FJ Hill
MP Skeemer
CJ Haggett
JA Stephens
MB Shepherd
nb w 0s 4s 6s
0 0 8 3 1
0 1 37 8 0
0 0 58 1 0
1 0 10 1 0
PLAY-CRICKET

S/R
532
273
752

1423
68.0
44.7
859

00
69.6
185.7
100.0

E/R
35
26
34
31
5.0
4.5
53
72
45

S/R
53.6
1333
42.9
353
280
00
26.7
0.0
88
00
778

E/R
19
46
06
4.0
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